Contract #20200051

“A City for All Ages”

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This amendment by and between the Contractor and the’ Clty as defmed below shall be effective as of
the date this Amendment is fully executed. ’ »

Contractor’s Full Legal i ey-Horn & Associates, Inc.
Name:

Solicitation No./Event ID: [f20200051 .

soflchation Tite:Event Design Services for Glades Cutoff Road 24” Force Main

Name:
Contract Award Date: [04/27/2020

Initial Current Contract Term: [04/27/2020 through 07/26/2022

Current Contract Expiration 06/01/2023
Date:

Requested Contract ;5
Expiration Date:

Initial Contract Amount: [$182,300.00

Current Contract Amended $369,800.00
Amount:

Requested Financial Change $55,150.00
Amount:

New Contract Amount; [$424,950.00

Amendment No.: P

Amendment Type: Increase Of CommOditieS

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. ADDITIONAL SERVICES. The parties hereby agree to add design services for the Glades 24"
Water Main Extension. This water main extension will take advantage of other construction in
the area that may assist the City in overall construction costs. The project area is generally
located along the west side of Glades Cutoff Road from the St. Lucie County Humane Society
southwest, approximately 2,800 LF, crossing under [-95. The entire water main will be installed
via a directional bore and will have no connections to any existing mains at this time. The

Page 1 of 3



Contract #20200051

services include Tasks 1 through 9 and are based on a lump sum value.

o
Task 1 — Kick-Off Meeting and Water Main Route Determination $3,650
Task 2 — Topographic Survey Services (Not Required) N/A
Task 3 — Geotechnical Services (Not Required) N/A
Task 4 — Soft Dig Services (Not Required) N/A
Task 5 — Design Services (90% and Final) $33,890
Task 6 — Permitting Services $9,610
Task 7 — Florida Power and Light (FPL) Coordination $4,140
Task 8 — Bidding Services (Not Required) N/A
Task 9 — Project Management Services $3,860
TOTAL | $55,150
Time periods to perform the professional services are estimated as follows:

Task Name Duration
Task 1 — Kick-Off Meeting and Water Main Route Determination 20 Days
Task 2 — Topographic Survey Services (Not Required) N/A
Task 3 — Geotechnical Services (Not Required) N/A
Task 4 — Soft Dig Services (Not Required) N/A
Task 5 — Design Services -

80% Design Submittal 75 Days

Final Design Submittal 30 Days
Task 6 — Permitting Services (After 90% Approval) 60 Days
Task 7 — Florida Power and Light (FPL) Coordination During Task 5
Task 8 — Bidding Services (Not Required) N/A
Task 9 — Project Management Services During all Tasks

*This schedule assumes a one-week review time by CITY of all deliverables

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the

benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall
be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal,
valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract
(including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the
parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with

respect thereto.

Page 2 of 3



Contract #20200051

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their

authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Authorized Signature:

KIMLEY =t < A$sac.

Printed Name and Title of Person

MIZEACY X SCWAETZ TE

Signing: Sed - JIce T-E$) PENT
Date: T 12022
Company Address: | 1426 WEKWA HAY wfe ﬂ... ?%A\l

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management &
Budget, and Procurement

Date:

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Page 3 of 3




